| Status: | This is the | original ve | ersion (| as it was | originally made) | . This |
|---------|-------------|--------------|----------|-----------|---------------------|--------|
| item of | legislation | is currently | v only | available | in its original for | rmat |

STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2020 No. 308

RATES

The Rate Relief (Coronavirus) (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2020

Made - - - - 7th December 2020

Coming into operation 4th January 2021

The Department of Finance(1) makes the following Regulations in exercise of the powers conferred by Article 30A of the Rates (Northern Ireland) Order 1977(2).

⁽¹⁾ The Department of Finance and Personnel was renamed the Department of Finance by section 1(4) of, and Schedule 1 to, the Departments Act (Northern Ireland) 2016 (c.5 (N.I.)

S. I. 1977/2157 (N.I.28); Article 30A was inserted by Article 14 of The Rates (Amendment) (Northern Ireland) Order 2006 (S.I. 2006/2954 (N.I. 18) and amended by Article 134 of The Welfare Reform (Northern Ireland) Order 2015 (S.I. 2015/2006 (N.I. 1))